CH \$240.00 2351360

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM663457

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Owl Rock Capital Corporation, as collateral agent		07/28/2021	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trader Interactive, LLC (F/K/A Dominion Web Solutions, LLC)		
Street Address:	999 Waterside Drive		
City:	Norfolk		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	23510		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2351360	ALL ABOUT AERO	
Registration Number:	2361481	ALL ABOUT CYCLES	
Registration Number:	2351358	ALL ABOUT EQUIPMENT	
Registration Number:	2349557	ALL ABOUT RVS	
Registration Number:	2349558	ALL ABOUT TRUCKS	
Registration Number:	2184181	CYCLE MART	
Registration Number:	2534551	PAYLOAD	
Registration Number:	2379072	PAYLOAD	
Registration Number:	3540389	RVAMERICA.COM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125305219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125305243

Email: dcip@milbank.com, ehyla@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Hyla, Esq.

Address Line 1: 55 Hudson Yards

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001-2163

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JMBER: 30045.00354			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Hyla			
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Hyla/			
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2021			
Total Attachments: 3				

source=Trader Interactive - Trademark Release (Dominion) [Executed]#page1.tif source=Trader Interactive - Trademark Release (Dominion) [Executed]#page2.tif source=Trader Interactive - Trademark Release (Dominion) [Executed]#page3.tif

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of **July 28, 2021** (the "Release"), is made by **Owl Rock Capital Corporation**, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") in favor of **Trader Interactive**, **LLC** (**F/K/A Dominion Web Solutions**, **LLC**), a **Florida Limited Liability Company** (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, by (i) that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of **June 15**, **2017** in favor of Agent (as amended, restated, or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain related Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of **June 15**, **2017** in favor of Agent (as amended, restated, or modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or IP Security Agreement, as applicable), which IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on **June 15**, **2017** at Reel **006085** Frame **0097**, the Grantor granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including those Trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the Grantor desires Agent to release, discharge, terminate and cancel its lien on and security interest in the Collateral of the Grantor (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, does hereby release, discharge, terminate and cancel any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Collateral of the Grantor (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including any and all goodwill relating to the same, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any and all of its rights, title and interests in the Collateral.

The Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

OWL ROCK CAPITAL CORPORATION, as the Collateral Agent,

Name: ¹Adam Forchheimer

Title: Authorized Signatory

Schedule 1

U.S. Trademark Registrations

No.	TITLE	Reg. No.	Issue Date	App. No.	Filing Date	Owner
1.	ALL ABOUT AERO	2351360	05/23/2000	75561671	09/29/1998	Trader Interactive, LLC
2.	ALL ABOUT CYCLES	2361481	06/27/2000	75560637	09/29/1998	Trader Interactive, LLC
3.	ALL ABOUT EQUIPMENT	2351358	05/23/2000	75561326	09/29/1998	Trader Interactive, LLC
4.	ALL ABOUT RVS	2349557	05/16/2000	75561672	09/29/1998	Trader Interactive, LLC
5.	ALL ABOUT TRUCKS	2349558	05/16/2000	75561673	09/29/1998	Trader Interactive, LLC
6.	CYCLE MART	2184181	08/25/1998	75369249	10/07/1997	Trader Interactive, LLC
7.	PAYLOAD (Design)	2534551	01/29/2002	75692542	04/27/1999	Trader Interactive, LLC
8.	PAYLOAD	2379072	08/22/2000	75691958	04/27/1999	Trader Interactive, LLC
9.	RVAMERICA.COM	3540389	12/02/2008	78915750	06/23/2006	Trader Interactive, LLC

RECORDED: 07/29/2021